PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Larry Gream. Architect

July 12, 2012

Gary Milby, Associate Superintendent

Hardin County Board of Education

65 W. A. Jenkins Road

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

RE: Central Hardin High School

HVAC Renovations Phase 3
PFGW Project # 1104
DOE BG# 11-289

Dear Gary:

Attached is a table giving issues, events and narrative relating to the main gymnasium ductwork.
At present we have a proposal from Knight's Mechanical in the amount of $46,283.60 based on
attached drawing from ShroutTateWilson. Both Ralph Wilson and | recommend acceptance of
this proposal. Also attached is an email from Jeremy Knight asking for seven weeks extension
in time to the contract.

Please give me a call if you have questions regarding this transmittal.

Sincerely,

Lafry Gream

112 North Main Street = Elizabsthtown, Kentucky 42701
270.765.2147 p = 270.765.2148 f = www.pfgwarchitects.com




"‘@ouejdoode puswiwodal

|esodoud pliy}

pue jesodoud pJiyl 8y} maiasl 108)yole pue Jesulbua eslueyos|y | 09'€8Z'9v$ [lewa Ag pJemio} [esiueyosiy s ybiuy L Ainp
‘ubisap paiy) ayy
dojensp 0} G AINr 80UIS [EDIUBYOBI
S JyBiuy yym uonedIuNWIWOoD
ur usaq pey Aay | ‘|esodoid paiyl
e 10} Buimelp anss| Uos|Ip@ie | InoIys ol Ainp
Aeuyup ydiey
0] uonewoul sAejal pue |eslueyasy sJubiuy yum uolipuod Bunsixe smalnal ‘oS
MLS Jo 1929 uopuelg ‘|esodoud puodas jo siseq sule|dxe ybiuy Awsier 10eloud ay) je play Bunsaw ssaiboid g Anp
Rt
‘ybiy oo} ueug woJj lews Aq jesodoud puooss
sem |esodoid ay) Jja) 8H ‘mainal 10} AsSUNUAA Ydiey 0} juas |esodoid puodes | 0681 22LS |esiueyospy s 1ybBiuy wouy paneosy ¢ Ainp
‘node s|jub
Jle ulnjal ay} pasiaal pue Jsjewnad sy}
woyy Jie Ajddns papinoid jey) sweyos
pasinal B JUSS UOS|IpS)e1IN0IYS z Ainp
yiomponp Bunensul o} suondo sjgeln Jayjo
Je %00| 0} 108}IyoJe pue sjuasaldal Joumo AQ pexse Sem UOS|INBIe 1 INoYS
‘108(oud jo au) swn uo joedw ay) pue jesodold jsJi ay) 0} Bunelas ‘9IS
SJuawa|a snolieA ay} sulwialap o} Bujjesw ssalfold Jsye pjgy uoissnasiq 10eloid ay) 1e pjay Bunssw ssaiboid Lz aunp
‘paAnjonul yiom o} diysuoneal ul ybiy sem 3soo gD uelg woly (rews Aq |esodoud
SIU} JBY) Y8} SaAllejuasaldal sIsumo pue Joa)yole ‘'siaaulbus [esjueydsy | 00°000°681L$ 1841 [eolUBYO9 SIYBIUY WOl panieday 61 aunp
‘winiseuwAB urew ayj ul SN unl onp
‘pajensul punoJ pue somonp Buisixa ||e ayensul
10U sem ylomionp Bunsixa ay) Jey) ulea| 0} payooys sieauifus [eoiueyosy 0} UONO2IIP JUSS UOS|IMBIEIN0IUS L1 aunp
"109)Yo.e 0} Aj|eqian uoewlojul
pakejal pue pajenNsul Jou sem
wniseuwAB urew uy yiomonp Bunsixe
“UORIPUOD Jo sJaaulbus |edlueyoaLU SWIOHUI JOR}LIY 18U} PaIaA0DSIp [B2IUBYDBIA S JUBIUS J aunp
JusAd
dAljRLIEN 1509 |esodold uonoy Jo ale(
zLoz ‘vl Ainp

aAljeLIEN pue SJUdAT ‘Sanss| JVYAH Pue jlomjong wniseuwds uiep
suojjerousy ¢ aseyd JVAH - [00y9s ybiH uipiey [enuad




KNIGHT’S MECHANICAL

270-765-4141, FAX 270-862-3374
4250 LEITCHFIELD RD.
CECILIA, KY 42724

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

ATTN: LARRY GREAM 07-11-12

RE: CENTRAL HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL ( SECONDREVISED GYM DUCT
LAYOUT)

ITEM #1

THE INSTALLATION OF THE RETURN AIR GRILLES IN THE MIDDLE OF
THE GYM AS SHOWN IN THE DRAWING, IN LIEU OF ON PERIMETER AS
SHOWN ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

e THE DIFFUSERS ARE ALREADY PART OF THE CONTRACT SO THEY
WILL BE A WASH AS WILL LABOR. PRICE TO PROTECT FLOORING
(SEE BELOW).

ITEM #3

A CREDIT SHALL BE LISTED FOR DELETING RETURN AIR DUCT WORK,
RETURN AIR RUN-OUTS AND INSULATION.

o CREDIT FOR MATERIAL (3 900.00)
e CREDIT FOR LABOR 142 HRS @ $ 50.00 PER HR ($7,100.00)
CREDIT FOR INSULATION ($1,356.00)
ITEM #4

A CREDIT SHALL BE LISTED FOR DELETING SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK THAT
CONNECTS INTO EXISTING DUCT AS SHOWN IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AND INSULATION.

e CREDIT FOR MATERIAL (3 1,060.00)
e CREDIT FOR LABOR 166 HRS @ $ 50.00 PER HR ($8,300.00)
e CREDIT FOR INSULATION ($6,480.00)
OTHER ITEMS
o ADDITIONAL GRDS, SPIRAL PIPE & FLEX $15,450.00
o ADDITIONAL LABOR FOR SPIRAL, FLEX & DIFFUSERS 160 HRS
@ $ 50.00 PER $ 8,000.00

o ADDITIONAL INSULATION $19,162.00




KNIGHT’S MECHANICAL
270-765-4141, FAX 270-862-3374
4250 LEITCHFIELD RD.
CECILIA, KY 42724

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
o COST FOR NEW CEILING WORK AND FLOOR PROTECTION
$ 24,660.00
COR COST $42,076.00
OVERHEAD AND MARKUP @ 10% $4,207.60
TOTAL COR COST $46,283.60

WE WILL NEED AN ADDITIONAL (7) SEVEN WEEKS FROM THE TIME THIS
PROPOSAL IS ACCEPTED.




Lar:z Gream

From: Brandon Cecil [brandon.cecil@stweng.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 10:57 AM

To: 'Larry Gream'; 'Gary Milby'

Cc: '"Wyatt, David'; 'Rusty Taylor'; 'Ralph Whitley'
Subject: RE: CHHS - Gymnasium ceiling

All,

Ralph and | have reviewed the cost for the new duct layout per Knight's Mechanicals proposal.
It is our recommendation to accept this proposal amount for the mechanical portion of the Gym duct revision.
Thanks

Brandon Cecil
LEED® AP BD+C
Mechanical Project Manager

MECHANICAL

628 WINCHESTER ROAT = LENINGTON, KY 40505 [SFTTREIIT
PHONE @ 859.277.8177 « PAN: #50.277-8572  (Nciia

SHROUTTATEWILSON Consutring Eng: ]
s ELECTRICAL ﬁ

From: Larry Gream [mailto:lgream@pfgw.org]

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 9:27 AM

To: Gary Milby

Cc: Wyatt, David; Rusty Taylor; Ralph Whitley; Brandon Cecil
Subject: CHHS - Gymnasium ceiling

To All:

I have reviewed the cost for new ceiling work and floor protection in the amount of $24,660.00 per the July 11
Knight's Mechanical proposal.

It is my recommendation to accept this proposal amount (ceilings and floors). As we learned last week a certain
amount of the cost is associated with this portion of the work is assumption of responsibility for floor and/or
ceiling protection during the modified work efforts in addition to the actual labor and materials.

Ralph and Brandon | am sure will weigh in on the mechanical side of the issue.

Larry Gream

From: Brian C [mailto:brianc@knightsmechanical.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 8:32 AM
To: 'Larry Gream'




12y AL IRGRISOPTIS SIS WIEH UUON ZLL ANONINEDA WIMIO3D Z9 AVMHOH

! . 077 "SLOILIHOHY —— TOOHOS HOH NIGHYH TYHINIO
KIOS'E ALY LAOMHS NIHHVYMN WVEHO AHIANNY 14 )iOHd M:% NOLLYONA3 JO dUvod ALNNOD NIgHVYH

I NOISIATYH NAD TYIINYHOIIN - ¥, WY - NYd 8007 LSHId I

M1.5R

= ‘ , Y NN

| = & T
,l_ = ‘,.‘: ! i
H g . L | =
i . - TR PP _g_':T';f_”_4' ! g
§) | =
o] e
¥
¥
| Q
v
|
|
=y
parm——— |
|
3 ool N I
¥ |
R ¥ |
1
g |
ul |
= |
10 |
|
|
|
|
A‘(\
& B
- ¥
¥y <
5

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'A' - MECHANICAL GYM REVISION

[T




